	07-08-1999	9	₹ T	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMME Patent and Trademark 0
To the Manager Country of Country				a add a data and a data
	101086053	# 1()) (# \$ (ease record th	e attached original
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Na	ame and audi	ress of receiv	ving party(ies):
Shigemi Mandai, Koichi Nishida, Masataka Ota, Tanimura, Shinji Akamatsu, Kazuya Kobayashi,				dustries, Ltd.
Yoshichika Sato and Eiji Akita		reet Address <u>i, Tokvo, Jac</u>		nouchi 2-chome, Chiyo
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? No. 3. Nature of conveyance:		777	- C	
		1		
X Assignment Merger	1 1		address(es) atta	ched? <u>No</u>
Security Agreement Change of N Other	vame /	JUL - (; 1994	
Execution Date: April 23, 1999			£.	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		1900 B. 1. 181	The China	
f this document is being filed together with a new applica	ation, the execution de	ate of the ennlic	ation is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Pa	itent No.(s)		
09/289,606				
	tional numbers attache			·
5. Name and address of party to whom correspond concerning document should be mailed:				s and patents involved
Name: <u>WENDEROTH, LIND & PONACK, L.L.P.</u> <u>Attn: Nils E. Pedersen</u>		otal fee (37 C)\$ <u>40.00</u>). 3399\)
Street Address: 2033 K Street, N.W., Suite 80	<u> </u>	Authorized	to be charge	ed to deposit account
City: Washington, State: DC ZIP: 20006	8. De	eposit accour	nt number: 2	<u>23-0975</u>
	(At	ttach duplicate	copy of this pag	e if paying by deposit accour
, ,	O NOT USE THIS SPA	NCE		
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing	ng information is ty	ye and correct	t and any atta	ched copy is a true copy
the original document.				
Nils E. Pedersen, Reg. No. 33,145	1196	14-	July 6, 1	999
Name of Person Signing Signal	ature		Date	
		Total nu	mber of page	s including cover sheet
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)				
D	o not detach this porti		ANTRODERNI DE	IS AUTHORIZED
				IGENCY IN THE
				R TO DEPOSIT
			NO. 23 09	
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover shee	et information:			
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover shee	istant Secretary of	Patents and T	rademarks	
Commissioner and Ass			rademarks	
Commissioner and Ass	istant Secretary of I Box Assignments		rademarks	

PATENT REEL: 010069 FRAME: 0211

FB/MHI-4495

1/31

ASSIGNMENT

	In consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned
	Shigemi MANDAI, Koichi NISHIDA,
	Masataka OTA, Satoshi TANIMURA,
Insert Name(s) of Inventor(s)	Shinji AKAMATSU, Kazuya KOBAYASHI,
	Yoshichika SATO & Eiji AKITA
	the undersigned hereby sell(s) and assign(s) to
Insert Name(s) of Assignee(s)	Mitsubishi Heavy Industries, Ltd.
Address	of5-1, Marunouchi 2-chome, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo, Japan
Audi Coa	(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest for the United States as defined in 35 USC 100, in the invention known as
Title of Invention	COMBUSTOR
Date of Signing of Application	for which an application for patent in the United States has been executed by the undersigned on April 23, 1999

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with this application and any continuing, divisional or reissue applications thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning this application or continuation, division or reissue thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.

The undersigned agree(s) to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United States patent to the Assignee.

The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents of the United States resulting from said application or any division or divisions or continuing or reissue applications thereof to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that he has (they have) full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has (they have) not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

PATENT REEL: 010069 FRAME: 0212

2

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the firm of WENDEROTH, LIND & PONACK, L.L.P., 2033 K Street, N.W., Suite 800, Washington, DC 20006, the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent Office for recordation of this document.

	In witness whereof, exec						rsigned name(s).
Date _	April 23, 1999	Name of	Inventor	Shizemi	a Mar	ndai'	
	April 23, 1999				ndai	Roidu	Nishida
	April 23, 1999			nasataka or	rta	Koichi	Nishida
Date	April 23, 1999	. Name of	Inventor	Masataka Ota		Satosh	Taximura
Date _	April 23, 1999	Name of	Inventor	Shinji ak	amate	Satoshi	Tanimura
Date _	April 23, 1999	Name of	Inventor	Sninji Akai	matsu ————	Kaguya K	Kobayashi Tobayashi
tion by	(This assignment should prothe Inventor(s) should be well witness Witness Witness	vitnessed t	y at least	two witnesses wi	ho sign he		ot, then the execu-
			- 5	EDGEMEN	T		
	This					, 19	, before me
	ally came the above-named					t. who did a	cknowledge to me
	(they) executed the same						
SEAL				(Official Si	gnature	
SEAL				(Official Ti	tle	
	The above application m	ay be more	e particular	ly identified as fo	llows:		
U.S. A	application Serial No.			Filing D	ate		
Applica	nt Reference Number			Atty Doc	cket No.		
Title of	Invention						

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the firm of WENDEROTH, LIND & PONACK, L.L.P., 2033 K Street, N.W., Suite 800, Washington, DC 20006, the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent Office for recordation of this document.

Date	-	-	•		o uno unio	lersigned name(s)
	April 23, 1999	_, Name of Inventor	Yoshichika Yoshichika	Sato		
Date	April 23, 1999	_, Name of Inventor	- TOSHTCHIKA	Saco		Lite
					Eiji A	kita •
Date		_, Name of Inventor				
Date		_, Name of Inventor				
Date		_, Name of Inventor				<u> </u>
	Witness	ACKNOWLI	EDGEMEN			
person	Thisnally came the above-name	day of				
o me hat he	personally known as the ince (they) executed the same	lividual(s) who execute	d the foregoing a will for the purp	ssignment, oses there	who did : in set fort	acknowledge to me
hat he	personally known as the inc	lividual(s) who execute	will for the purp	ssignment, oses there Official Sign	in set fort	acknowledge to me
hat he	personally known as the inc	lividual(s) who execute	will for the purp	oses there	in set fort	acknowledge to me
hat he	personally known as the inc	dividual(s) who execute of his (their) own free	will for the purp	Official Sign	in set fort	acknowledge to me
hat he	personally known as the ince (they) executed the same	dividual(s) who execute of his (their) own free	will for the purp ((y identified as fol	Official Sign Official Title	in set fort	h.

RECORDED: 07/06/1999

PATENT REEL: 010069 FRAME: 0214